
127 Written Answers 4 December, 1998 To QUestions 128 

Mizoram 

Nagaland 

Orissa 

Punjab 

Rajuthan 

Sikkim 

Tripura 

Tamil Nadu 

Uttar Pradaah 

NCTof Delhi 

Andaman and Nicobar 

Chandlgarh 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli 

Daman and Diu 

lakahadweep 

Pondicherry 

Weat Bengal 

AD India 

2 

5.90 

41.24 

171.15 

127.99 

3.32 

452.74 

1728.69 

43.64 

7.26 

4.19 

2.76 

4.95 

0.95 

9.61 

11828 

3107.80 

Conwnlttee on Economic Mattera 

966. SHRI R.S. GAVAI : Will the Minister of 
FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether any high powered advisory commit-
tee has been constituted to advise Prime Minister on macro 
and miclO economic matters; 

(b) " so, the details thereof; and. 

(c) whether there Is any protest tor small aeale 
InduMr_ and public sector for not giving representation in 
the commllteea? 

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI YASHWANT 
SINHA) : (_) and (b) on the 27th August, 1998 the Govern-
ment constituted an Economic Advisory Council to the Prime 
Mlnllter with the following composition; 

OIIIIman: 

Members : 

Prime Minister 

Dr. I.G. patel 

Prof. P.N. Dhar 

Member-Secretary : 

Dr. Montek Singh 
Ahluwalia 

Dr. Arjun Sengupta 

Dr. Klrti Parikh 

Dr. Amaresh Bagchi 

Dr. Ashok Desai 

Shri G.V. Ramakrishna 
Principal Secretary to 
Prime Minister 

Secretary to Prime Minister 

The Council, with the permission of the Chairman, can 
coopt. or Invite such person(s) as It deems appropriate, to 
participate in any of Its sessions as speclallnvltee(I). 

The Economic Advisory Council will afford an opportu-
nity for a policy dialogue on crucial economic Issues be-
tween the Prime Minister and Members of the Council. 

(c) Representations regarding non-repr .. entation 
in the Councils have been received from varius quarters, in-
cluding one from the laghu Udyog Bharti relating to small 
scale Industries. 

Decline In FDI 

967. SHRI SANDIPAN THORAT: 

SHRI RATILAl KALiDAS VARMA: 

SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA : 

SHRI SUSHll KUMAR SHINDE : 

SHRI NADENDLA BHASKAR RAO : 

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to 
state: 

(a) whether the Government have reviewed 
the position regarding Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) 
approvals lince 1991, till date; 

wise; 
(b) " so, the details thereof, Seclor-wlae, State-

(c) 

(d) 

whether there are any regional disparities; 

" so, the reasons therefor; 

(e) whether actual Inflow of FDI has gone down 
during the first hall of the current year as compared to the 
corresponding previous year; . 

(f) if so, the reasons therefor; and 


	0068

