1	2
Mizoram	-
Nagaland	5.90
Orissa	41.24
Punjab	171.15
Rajasthan	127.99
Sikkim	-
Tripura	3.32
Tamil Nadu	452.74
Uttar Pradesh	1728.69
NCT of Delhi	43.64
Andaman and Nicobar	7.26
Chandigarh	4.19
Dadra and Nagar Haveli	2.76
Daman and Diu	4.95
Lakshadweep	0.95
Pondicherry	9.61
West Bengal	118.28
All India	3107.80

Committee on Economic Matters

966. SHRI R.S. GAVAI : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any high powered advisory committee has been constituted to advise Prime Minister on macro and micro economic matters;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether there is any protest for small scale industries and public sector for not giving representation in the committees?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI YASHWANT SINHA): (a) and (b) on the 27th August, 1998 the Government constituted an Economic Advisory Council to the Prime Minister with the following composition;

Chailman :	Prime Minister	
Members :	Dr. I.G. patel	
	Prof. P.N. Dhar	

	Dr. Montek Singh Ahluwalia
	Dr. Arjun Sengupta
	Dr. Kirti Parikh
	Dr. Amaresh Bagchi
	Dr. Ashok Desai
	Shri G.V. Ramakrishna Principal Secretary to Prime Minister
Member-Secretary :	Secretary to Prime Minister
•	ermission of the Chairman, can a) as it deems appropriate, to

coopt. or invite such person(s) as it deems appropriate, to participate in any of its sessions as special invitee(s).

The Economic Advisory Council will afford an opportunity for a policy dialogue on crucial economic issues between the Prime Minister and Members of the Council.

(c) Representations regarding non-representation in the Councils have been received from varius quarters, including one from the Laghu Udyog Bharti relating to small scale industries.

Decline in FDI

967. SHRI SANDIPAN THORAT :

SHRI RATILAL KALIDAS VARMA :

SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA :

SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SHINDE :

SHRI NADENDLA BHASKAR RAO :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reviewed the position regarding Foreign Direct investment (FDI) approvals since 1991, till date;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Sector-wise, Statewise;

(c) whether there are any regional disparities;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether actual inflow of FDI has gone down during the first half of the current year as compared to the corresponding previous year;

(f) if so, the reasons therefor; and